Provision for Workers’ Profit
Participation Fund (WPPF) (24.04)

 48,382,984  (52,449,676)  (4,066,692)

Retained earnings	  5,407,504,145  52,449,676  5,459,953,821

Net Asset value per share  84.73  0.18  84.91

Auditor’s Report & Financial Statements

annual report 2022-23   233

UNIQUE HOTEL & RESORTS PLC

However, the retrospective application has an impact of Tk. 0.04 (0.03% of published) in the net asset value per share of the
Company as of 30 June 2021. As a result, the Company does not consider this impact as material on the information in the
statement of financial position at the beginning of the preceding period, i.e. 30 June 2021. Therefore, according to paragraph
40A, IAS 1, the Company has not presented a third statement of financial position as at the beginning of the preceding
period, i.e.30 June 2021 in addition to the minimum comparative financial statements.

Statement of Profit or loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the period from 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022   Amount in Taka

Impact of prior year adjustment

As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Provision for WPPF expenses  (48,382,984)  39,852,812  (8,530,172)

Net profit after tax for the year  942,235,952  39,852,812  982,088,763

Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS)  3.20  0.14  3.34

4.19 Compliance with Financial Reporting Standards as applicable in Bangladesh

According to Para-12 of Securities & Exchange Rule 1987, Unique Hotel & Resorts PLC has prepared its financial statements
in compliance with the following International Accounting Standards (IASs) and International Financial Reporting Standards
(IFRSs) as adopted by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB).

Sl. No. IAS No. IAS Title Status
1 IAS- 1 Presentation of Financial Statements Complied

2 IAS- 2 Inventories Complied

3 IAS- 7 Statement of Cash Flows Complied

4 IAS- 8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors Complied